
Old Bridge Township Schools District Nurses by School 2023-2024 

Old Bridge High School Main Campus  

Phone: 732-290-3918 

Dorothy Matrale CSN , Nursing Coordinator dmatrale@obps.org 

Jodi Smith CSN jodismith@obps.org  

Melissa Owsiany mowsiany@obps.org 

 

Ellen McDermott GNC 

Phone: 732-290-3978 

Yanett Toth CSN ytoth@obps.org 

NinaEliza Langan RN nlangan@obps.org 

 

Carl Sandburg Middle School  

Phone: 732-360-4444 

Stacy Ritz CSN sritz@obps.org 

Courtney Zapanta RN czapanta@obps.org 

 

Jonas Salk Middle School  

Phone: 732-360-4537 

Rosa Maria Verdadeiro CSN rverdadeiro@obps.org 

Cynthia Salaria-DeOcera RN csalaria-deocera@obps.org 

 

Carpenter Elementary School 

 Phone: 732-360-4450 

Ashley Giovannucci RN agiovannucci@obps.org 
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Cooper Elementary School  

Phone: 732-290-3882 

Yona Downes RN ydownes@obps.org 

 

Glenn Preschool  

 Phone: 732-360-1021 

Jennifer Scheblein RN Jscheblein@obps.org 

 

Grissom Elementary School 

Phone:732-360-4482 

Margret Trimboli RN Mtrimboli@obps.org 

 

Madison Park Elementary School  

Phone 732-360-4486 

Joanna Gehr jgehr@obps.org 

 

McDivitt Elementary School 

 Phone: 732-360-4511 

Kristen Gonzalez CSN kgonzalez@obps.org 

Siobhan Toomey RN stoomey@obps.org 

 

Memorial Elementary School  

Phone: 732-360-3878 

Karen Diamond CSN kdiamond@obps.org 

Antonia Balzano RN abalzano@obps.org 
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Miller Elementary School 

 Phone: 732-360-4591 

Michele Cregg RN mcregg@obps.org 

 

Schirra Elementary School  

Phone: 732-360-4496 

Aliza Marques CSN  amarques@obps.org  

Laura Gofred RN (FLOAT) lgofred@obps.org 

 

Shepard Elementary School 

 Phone: 732-360-4496 

Regina Callahan CSN  rcallahan@obps.org 

 

Southwood Elementary School 

 Phone: 732-360-4541 

Samantha Piedmont RN spiedmont@obps.org 

Saba Qureshi RN squreshi@obps.org 

 

Voorhees Elementary School  

Phone:732-360-4546 

Pam Crispino CSN  pcrispino@obps.org 

Melissa Iannone RN miannone@obps.org 
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